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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. 213.94.... Permit No. 1.7-.a .lt ..... 
IN NAME OF 

.J.~.P. .. A.OAMS ... & .. CARSON .. ADAMS ... 

1948-0 



Permit No .... 17.216 .... ~........... 1 Jl 11 / 
Application No . . ~J39.4.~ ............. . County ... BENTON .. and .. LANE ............... . 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER 

3. Source of supply .. ill.amet.te .. Ri.v:er ...................... ........ .. .......................................................................................... . 

Tributary of ..... c.;;./ ..... ~ ... b / A ........ .!. ........ r. ................................................................................................................ . 
/,Lf / 

4. Amount of water ......... 1..8.t . .c.,.f.,.~..................... .... .... 5. P riority date .... 9~.P~.~~.~:i:-.. J .7..1 .. J9.42 ... , ....... ....... . 

6. Use .... ir.rigati.an.(.. .......................................................... ................................................... .. ............................. ........... . 

----····· ·------- ······-·-·-------- --- -- ------- -·· ··· .................... ..... .. ... .. .,,,,-···· ........ ................. ····· ···· ··· ····· ······· ······· ·············•· ········· .......... .......... . 
. . . ,/.df. 7 / / / / ~ 

7. Locat10n of pomt of diversion / NW .. o.f ... the. .. NW) ..... Sec . ..... 8. ......... , Twp . ...... 15. ... S., Range ..... .4 . .'!f .. .. , W. M. 
{ • (L egal Subdivision ) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. Benton & Lane County 

Township I Range Section Forty-acre Tract 

~--✓-I ✓ 

....... .15 .... , ...... 4,. ............ 6 .......... . 
✓ 

.s¼ ... of ... sE¼ ... of ... SE¼ ..................... . 

/ ..... 7 .......... . NE1 of NE:1- ..,,, ...... 4 ............... 4 . ......... .. ................... ... .. . 

.... ?..✓ .... . NW1 of NEl. / ...... 4 ... .... ........ 4,. ........................ . ........... . 

1. .l. / . S.W4 ... of .. NE4 ......... ......... .... .. ...... . ..... . 

.................. .SE¼. .. of .. NE¼.< ............................... . 

..... 8 ... ~ .... (NW¼. .. of .. NW¼. . ... .,,L.a.f .~z ......... . 

No. A cres 
Described jn Permit 

No. Acres 
Actually Irrig3ted 

io . I /'" " ,/ 
---······-· ---·············-·--------- --------------- .v.. ... - ......... . 

~- ✓ ······································ ............. 3,.-......... . 
............ ~ .................................... // ... ~ .. ~ . 

f o;' 
.................. 0 .. - .......... . 

7 / 
············.I.J .. ~ ....... 7 . 

Kue-hner / v 

> ........ ...... if .. - .. ...... . 
···········2!:F········· ··········· 

(Overle. 
........... ~ ....... . ri······· 

............... ..If~ ..... .. . 
" / .................. 1 .-...... . 
~-

·········~ ·· 

L -C / 
.......... /..-2. .. . ~ ..... .... . 

(Attach separate sheet if n ecessary) 

7 



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ........... ... .. ft.; length on top, .......... ...... ft.; 

length on bottom, ...................... ft.; material used and character of construction, ..................................... . 

(b) Give description of headgate : Width, ................ ft.; depth, ................ ft.; material used and character 

of construction~e-.def ,:;/. /2:,/4/-jf-.,?£.fc?c , ✓& /4/7, J.fL/./j"" r,­

c/4&/4,;/cd, Ch.t:: LZ ~/;{. Wj,,..;,,{ b,q.£.b~::;/;~f $;"~ef v-p./..-/ 
(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) , ......... ......... ft.; width on bottom, ...... .... · ....... ft.; depth of 

at place of use, .. .................. in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ................ ft. 

Is grade uniform? ......................... .... ....................... Actual capacity of pipe line, ................................ sec.-ft. 

Give general description: ................................................................................................ ........ ................... .... ...... . 
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.) 

··· ···· ··•······························ ··························••········ ······fe;;>'6~·/?·/2·~··;;,~-:;;;Ji"·c; ···r ·f ~~;;;/·-,ger// 
(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ~.L?.n.ec/4.✓-../4 .. .. a ... ckkt:l.~ .. rr~tfP.foY 

. . . . 7~ ~/:'/~I" /7.:?H/e," 
Suct10n lift, ........ / /!-: ........ ft.; discharge lift, .... J:.. .......... ft. Type of motor used ......................... ............ .. . 

Horsepower rating, ..... .. ................ ............... H.P. Actual capacity of pump, ............................... .. ... sec.-ft. 

10. During what months is water beneficially used? .... .-,,?'/~ ahRc···,..f ,:;c,a.L,2f ··· .. .... . . 

11. State character of soil ............. __;:f.L///4.C?.~ .... ........................................... ........................ ............ . 
Kind of crops raised ..... .. &/t/r..S·· ···? ·~ ··c:;,r/.. .. .. ........ .................................................. . 

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

of land irrigated, or place of use? .................................................................................................................................. . 

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? ... ................... .............................................................................................. ~ ..... . 

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ......... .... .. ..... .................... ............... . 

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use ................... ..................................... ......... .. ........................... ................................... ..... . 



Mtge No. 23421 

Beginning at the Northwest Corner of Lot Seventeen Plat of Norat ·on s platted and 
recorded in Book 4 page 79, Lane County recor ds of plats and running thence South 
0°25 1 West along the West line of said lot Seventeen, 19.45 chains, thence East 
parallel with the North line of said Lot 10.93 chains to the East line of said Lot, 
thence North 0°25 1 East 19.4.5 chains to the Northeast Corner of said Lot and thence 
West along the North line of said Lot 10.65 chains to the place of beginning , con­
taining 20.968 acres of land in Plat of Noreton,Lane County, Oregon. 

Also beginning at a point 20 feet West and 15.076 Fins South 0°25 1 West from 
the Northeast Corner of Lot Sixteen, of the Plat of Nor~ton as platted and recorded 
in Book 4 page 79, Lane County records of Plats, and running thence West 8.002 chains, 
thence South 4.374 chains, thence East 8 . 00 chains, thence North 4.374 hains to the 
place of beginning, containing 3½ acres of land in Lot Sixteen, of Nor ton , as the 
same is platted and recorded in Lane County , Oregon. 

Deed No.L..6978 

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 19 of the Plat of N orat ·o n as platted and 
recorded in Book 4, page 79, Lane County Record of Plats, and running thence S 0°25 1 

E along the Western boundary of said Lot 24.99 chs. to the Southwest corner of said 
Lot 19; thence S 89°04 1 E. along the South boundary of said Lot 19, 4.00 chs; thence 
N 0°25 1 parallel to the West boundary of said Lot 25.04 chs. to the orth boundary 
thereof; thence West on said North boundary 4. 00 chs . t o the pl ce of beginning. 

Cont .ining 10.00 acres of land in Plat of iora ton, Lane County , Oregon. 

Certificate of Title No. 7753 

Beginning a a point 20 feet West of a point on the East line of Lot No . 16 of 
the Plat of Nor ton as platted and r ecorded in Book 4, p ge 79, Lane Countv records 
of Plats 4.81 Chains South of the Northeast corner of said Lot No. 16 , thence South 
parallel to the East line of seid Lot and 20 feet West f rom it 5.25 ch ins, thence 
West 4.93 chains, thence North parallel to the East line of said Lot No. 16 5.25 
chains, thence East 4-93 chains to the place of beginning containing 2.59 acres of 
land in L ne County Oregon. 

T. A. Cantrell Contract 

Lot Seven (7) in Section Eight (8), Township Fifteen (15) South Range Four (4) 
West of Willamette Meridian, containing according to the Givernment survey thereof 
Fifty-four and 31/100 acres (54.31), a portion of which h8s been washed away by the 
river leaving forty-five and 81/100 ecres (45. 81), more or less, except two a ~res 
heretofore sold to Mccard. 

R. L. Heustis Deed 

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot No . 17 of the Plat of NORATON as 
platted and recorded on Page 79 of Book 4 , LPne Couhty record of plats , and reing in 
Sec. 7, Tp, 15 S.R./4.W. Will , Mer , and running ~hence East 10.65 chains to the 
Northeast corner of said Lot #17 , thence •North 1.96 chains to the South line of C. S. 52, 
thence West along the South line of said survey 10.65 ch ins , then e South 2.04 chains 
to the place of beginning, containing 2 .13 acres of 1 nd in Benton County, Oregon. 
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Ralph Hone Deed 

Commencing at the Northeast ,..orner of the Northwest quarter of t he Northe st 
quarter of Section Seven (7) in Township ifteen (15) South , Range Four (4) Wes t of 
the W.M., running thence West t wenty-Two rods more or less , thence South Eighty-six 
(86) roes , more or less to the county line between L ne and Benton Counties i n the 
State of Oregon , thence East Twenty-two (22) rods , more or less , along said county 
line; thence orth Eighty-six rods , more or less, to the pla e of beginning , contain­
ing t welve acres , more or less . Excepting , however , a strip of land Twenty (20) 
f eet wide extending from the Southe st corner of said tract North to point Thirty 
f eet North of the Southeas t corner of the orthwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 
of said Section Seven (7) , excepting also F private roe.dway heret of ore gr nt ed on the 
South end of said trRct , b~in 20 f eet wi de and exte ding the entire tidth of tr ct, 
situate in the County of Benton, St .te of Oregon. 

Ernest H. Craig Contract 

The ortheas t f ourth of the Northeast qw,rter of Section SEVEN and _ s~rip 
5 chains wide off the entire South side of t he Southeas t fourth of the Southeast 
quarter of Section SIX all in i ownship FIFTEEN, South, Range FOUR West of the 
Willamette "'eridian , nd containing 50 a res, more or less of land in Benton County, 
State of Oregon. 
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

STATE OF OREGON, } 

County of ....... ..... ...... ........... ................... ..... ....................... ss. 

I , .. ..... ................................... .... ........... ........................................................ ............................. , being first duly sworn, 
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know 
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

I '"" 1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. , . .,. .... ) . ...................................... ....... day 

of .................................................................. .. , 194 ;1~~ ✓ ) . ) 
·· ····· ,, ·· ·· ··· ··•··•····v ··· .~14!.;L .. 

/ 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...... ...... .............. day of ................................ .................. .. ....... . , 194 ..... . 

Notary Public for Oregon 

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires .. ............................ ...... ................... . 

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

STATE OF OREGON, } 

County of ........... ................... ...................... ..... ...... .. ........... ss. 

We, ............. ................. ......................................... ............... , and 

of ...................... ..................... ...... . _. ............................................................... , being fir st duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to 

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ....................... ; that we and each of us have been over and 

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all 

necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water 

used as stated therein ; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every 

statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... ..................... day of ...................... .... .................................. , 194 ..... . 

Notary Public for Oregon 

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ....................... ... ... ................ ...... .. . 
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REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(For use b y Represe ntative of State Engineer) 

I, ~,,r.L .. ~ ./2. .ULZ""'-.c:.// ....... .......... , do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspect/ of the works descri ed herein and in Permit No . . ./Z/4/.,::; .... , on the .. /-1':"..!..1 day 

of --~UL2-~ ------- ---------------- -- , 194_r.:and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has 

and I recommend the issuance of water right ce 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

2§J 
fiuiJ 
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~teve -" • Tyler 
.ttomey at I..:lw 

707 Grel'?nwood (:treet 
Junction City, Cregon 

Dear Sir: 

~overnber 27, 1968 

' I• 

97448 

I 

' • I 

I 
I 

I fl.NI 

21394. 
GR- 1048 
GR-,3080 
CR- 3081 
GR- 30?,2 
GR- 3796 
Gn-3797 
GR- 3798 
GR- 3799 
GR- 4154 
GR- 4174 
G - 4175 
Gli- 4176 
G -41.33 

. G- 4458 
G .. 4459 

This wlll acknowledge r eceipt ot the affidavits ot nbandonr.ient to 
cle- r - our records of Ground \-:ct er teeistration .Cl aims o. Gtt-1048, GR-3796, 
GR-3797, GR-3798, G 3799, and GU-4154, and a listing of the number of acres 
of prim:\.ry and supplemental irrigation frooi each of the 8 wells filed on in 

1 application No . G-4433 in each quarter-quarter section . 

Applications No. G-4458 and G-4459 are now in satisfnct·ory fonn for 
apI?roval. ·by isauance of permits. 

\'/hen entering the new listinc of a creages for applic~tion t. o. G- 4433 .. 
into the records, I !ound J Ground Hater . egi s tration Claims t.o . Gfi-3080, . 
CR-J08 t, and GU-3082 tiled in the ruune of L. M. Talbott for t h irrigation 
of a tot.ru. o! 39.5 a.cre3 . 'l'his 3·., .5 acres is now beine fil ed on as primary 
irrieation . Inasmuch as these Ground Wat er Hegfotration Cl aims were not 
listed in item .~a . 18 as being supplementea ~rom the wells, I am enclosing 
3 morP :3..f'fidevits of abandonment for Mr. Carson '1dams' signature. 

I 

~ total or 2'Zl acres oI primary irrigation exists under permits 
~o. 17216 .and 17253 and Ground ~ater Hegistration I o. GR-4174, GR- 4175, and 
GR- 4176. Item No. 12 on the application describes a total of 242.3 acres of 
supplemental irrigation. · In no case can the number of acres of supplemental 

·· irrigation filed on in this application exceed the number of a.cres o! ~imary 
irrigation under the earlier rights in any quarter-quarter section . I am 

· ·' enclosinc copies or the maps of the earlier riehts to show the location and 
number of acres fr0111 ·ea.ch source for each quarter-quarter eection. 

Item ho. 8 on the application and the map n:xust be amended to describe 
the asupplemental. irrigation in agreement -~th _t~e right~ o! re~~~~ . 

I '. 

It 7ou have an:r questions regarding this matter, ' pleaae teel tree to 
call me . 

{' ' .. 
, . . .. , ... 

I ·, 
, I 

" . 



r 
• J 

steve A. Tyler . - 2- ~OV8Ilbor 27, 1968 

I am returning the application, map, and the addit ional sheets tor 
correction. The application is endorsed s o that in order to retain its 
date of priority it must be returned to this office on or be.fore January 27, 
1969. ~ 

L\~J:cdc 
l'nclosu~es 

cc: Cnrson Adams 
Route J 
Junction Ci~y, Oregon 

.I 

/ 
. I 

( 

97448 . 

I 

Ver,-_ trul.¥ yours, 

CHRIS L. ~JHEUER 
State Engineer 

By 
; Larry W. -J ebousek 
Assistant 

I 

, ·-

l. 
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• 

I 

. ' 

lS February 19.50 

. 
essrs. J,. P. Adam3 and Carson Adams 

Route 3 
Junction City, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

Receipt is acknowledged of the statutory certificate 
recording fee of 1 . 00 under your .Permit No • . 17216, for l'lhich 
State Enginoer•s Receipt No . 8937 is enclosed herewith. 

A certificate confirming the right under your permit 
willl:o issued and mailed to tho County Clerk of the county in 
which the property involved is located for recording, after which 
it ill be forwarded to you . 

GVN:es 
.Encl. 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
STATE E1 GTIJEER 

By; 
Geo. V. Naderman, Assistant . 



7 February 1950 

ssrs. J. P . \ 3 and Carson Ad 
Route 3 · 
Junction City, Oregon 

Gentle n: 

Proof of ppropri tlon of ater under Permit No. 17216 
has beer. rec13ived in this offic and found satisfactory. Receipt 
also is acknowledged of 1.00, which s been applied a the cert·­
ficate recording fee for Benton County, for ich State En~ineer's 
Rec~ipt No. 8870 is herewith enclosed. 

Since the property involved in this water right is 
situated in both Benton and ane Counties, under the law it ust 
be recorded in both count:ies and, therefore, it will be necessary 
that you submit another certificate recording fee 0£ $1.00 for 
recording certificate, when issued, in Lane County. 

Your prompt attention to this matter will be appreciated 
in order that certificate confirming the right under this permit 
~ be issued. 

G :es 
Er.cl. 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS. E. ST ICKL 
STATE GI EER 

By 
Geo. V. aderman, Assistant 

21394 



27 Jariuary 1950 

J. P. !,dn.i and Carson G. Ad s 
.oute 3 

Junction City, or~gon 

Gentle n: 

h9, re oo of 
npro ri t 17216, stm on our 

records in . names, luo print map showin the 
acre e hich was foun under said b our 

· t the ction of volved 
t. It , d t.hat f of 
water, if tory, 

h statuto icate cord .oo for 
r rt cate, hen issued, 1n the c and, 
lnas 1 ds at si n th enton Co· ies , 
the tot icate record d ten be 2. 00. 

To date e ave had o esp n 
therefo e be e tly ap_roc ated i. you 
imILedia.te attention, in order that cert., 

etter and it · 11 
·11 ve this tter your 
icate conf · ing the rte t 

under this permit be iesued. 

GVl :es 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS. E. STRIVKI,UI 
SfATE GI EER 

By 
Geo . V. ader , Asstst t 

1394 



\ • 

ors. J. 
ute 3 

Junction City, Oregon 

Gen l ens 

) 

21 November 1949 

u Ca.r ... 0 .-1 

If you v.'i.11 ~izii a !1c: c1.o t o t:1e enclosec1 l':i.nal proof on 
its s econd sheet and 1~et 1 1.r n the pr oo: t.o t 11i s o!'fice , toget her 
witli_ l:,he sta.tut,or 7 cc:: ti~ic .1te rocor d;_;~[; fee of ·::1.. 00 a certif­
icate con.fir ;:ri.ng ti:e ri c;1t uri.c~c1· your Fcr,;li t Fo . 1721 i.L. , 
issued, granting tu r ... ghll t,() ..,n use ol 1 . 45 .. ;econd- i'oot of ater 
f rom the illamette River f or irrigation of 115 . 6 acres of 1 nd. 

'i'Lose f i gure s i ndica te the e):tent 2..ncl. li1;d.t of yot'..!' 
vra t cr r i ght a s pr ovic~ed by 12.w, ,Mel. r.1c1.r i~ t h e comple tecl rig:1t . 

I n t h e interest of econo;ny and due to the fact t hat 
your corr.pletec~ pr o.i ect vra s exami ned by a r epres ent ative of this 
office , it is not consider ed necessary t hat your s i gc1.a.t ur e be 
ffi de before a notary public , nor t hat t ~1e signatur e s of witnes s e s 
be a f f i xed t o the proof . 

Enclosure 
Form 114 

Very truly yours , 

CHP.S • E. STRICKLIE 
State Eng:i.neer 

. 21394 



Apylication #21394 
Permit #17216 

water is pumped from this high water channel of 
the Willamette River at one point only. In making the 
5urvey I found a total of 35.6 acres inLot-7 of sec­
tion 8. However there was a certificate issued to a 
Ilr.Kuehner several years back for 17.5 acres bO I have 
elimated this amount and the outline of that field as 
shown by the survey of Cummings, leaving 18.l acres 
~o the credit of Adams. This land was alw~s owned by 
Adams but was included in Kuehners application as he 
had to cros~ the Adams land to get to the river for 
the diversion. 

Pump, Fairbanks-Moree, 8"x6" Cent. Belt conn­
ected to a 70 HP. Cletrac Txactor. 

Pipe line to the West is 8" steel and the two 
to the South are 6" steel. The permittee runs his 
line South and East and hooks into the Kuehner pipe 
line. 

Claims to own 4000' of 4~, 9000' of 3" and 3000' 
of 2½" lateral pipe. 

rras 150 s~rinklers, but uses about 120 at a time. 
Said to be 15 gallon capacity. 

' Pump is said to be ~ated at 2200 gpm. Information 
from permittea. 

nuction lift approx. 12'. Diacahrge lift approx. 
8'. 

Tied the survey to what the permittee claims is 
the location of the section corner to sections 5-6-7-8. 
Also tied to several l/16th corners. 

-This land is located in both Benton and Lane 
Counties. 

I 



J . P. Adams nd Carson Adam 
Route 3 
J ction City, Oregon 

Gentle en: 

cember 16, 1946 

Herewith you will find Applio tion o. 21394, Per ,it ,o . 
17216, t o ether itb blueprint . 

21394 
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Ssptemb r 18, 1946 

J.P. Adams & C rson Adame 
Route 3 

· Junction City, Oregon 

/ .Deer Sirs, 

I 

.. 

This 1a to notify you th t your compl t Appl1c tion 
o. 21394 for a permit to appr pri te 6 s cond-foot of 

•~ter from t e WilleJ:1ette v r now &?P ~rt to oe 1n 
s~tisf ctory forin nd is bin . l cec.l in lin for appro-
val issuance of a p it. 

V ry truly yours, 

CHS. T". TRICKLI 
State Engineer 

By: 
Ed • H phre1, aaiatan t 

21.394 



J . P. and Carson .Adame 
Route 3 
Junction Cit7, Oregon 

Gentl ens 

Auguet 12, 1946 

Por your oonTenience in completing your application 
Mo . 21394 by attaching thereto the legE<l description of the 
property figuring in ;rour proposed appropriation, I am 
enclosing the applic tion herewith enQorsed so th.et to retain 
ita priority it uat be returnea to this office on or b•fore 
September 12, 1946. 

Th• required description ehould be copied ord for •ord 
froa your deed or abstract a explained in previous correspond­
ence. 

EKH:vo 
Enc . 

Yours very truly, 

CHAS. E. STRICILIN 
S t• Engineer 

By 
Ed K. Hucphrey, .Aasiatant 

21394 



July 9, 1946 

J . P. and Carson Adus 
Route 3 
Junction City, Oregon 

It you will send us the legal description of 
the pro erty figuring in your proposed a~propriet1on under 
your Applic,;tion No . 21394, as this description fi.Pi-•8!!l'S 011 

your de~d, abstract or contrect, we will add the description 
to your app11ce tion which will then be placed in line for 
appr~vel and iasu&.nce of a permit. 

EltH :kl 

'lt.4ry truly yours , 

CHJ. • E. STRICKLI.N 
Stete !'ngincer 

By 
Ed K. Humphrey 
Assistant 

21394 



J. P. , nd C r~on Adams 
Route 3 
Junction City, Oregon 

Gentlemen r 

ey S, 1946 

If you wi 1 end us the le~el de cription of 
the property figuring 1n your roposed eppropri tion under 
your Application o. 21394, s this de6cr1p ion ppe r6 on 
your d ed, ab tract or contrcct, •e will add the descri tion 
to your applic tion which will thon be pl ced in line for 
pproval and iSbU~nce of a permit . 

EKH:ka 

Very truly your , 

CHA~ •• ST ClLI 
St& te Enginee.r 

By 
Ed K. Uu.mp1rey 
aaistant 

'"1.394 



J.P. ~ntl Cuflso1 Adams 
Route 3 
Juuct.l ~ Clty, Oregon 

GenUemen.1 

prll 8, 1946 

If you send us ei:.crlption of 
e pro.Jerty fi5 in ;·ol.lr ~ ppropi·l,·tlon der 

ye .1r App ication o. «l.394, a•· t, 1l. 1.oe~cript.i n &y~e .... s on 
7v•1r ·eed, ~,Y.,t:r&ct r cont.ra~t, we il..L ad t e escrip­
tion to your application which will then be placed in line 
for approval and issu nee of a permit. 

EJCH :ka 

Very tritly your , 

CHAS . E. STRICKLI N 
Su..te Engineer 

By 
Ed !C . Humphrey 
Assistant 

21394 



J . p. and Carson Mau 
Route 3 
Junction Cit)r, Oregon 

Gentl.uien a 

March 5, 1946 

Thie will aclmowledge receipt of your .x-e­
vised Application 116. 21394 together with the balance 
due in fees in the amount of $17.45 tor which our re­
ceipt No. 1075 is enclosed. 

If you will now submit the legal description 
of the property figuring in your proposed appropriation 
ae explained in our 19t,ter of Janu.aey 31, your appli­
cation will be considered as complete and in line for 
ap oval and issuance of a permit . 

The required descripti on may be copied from 
70-u,r deed or abstract . 

Ellhkp 

. Veey truly yours , 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

By 
!d l . Humphre7 
Assistant 

21394 



:rebrue.17 28, 1946 

Mr . Amie J . Suomela 
Master Fieh Warden 
Oregon Building 
Portland, Ore&on 

.Attentions llr. II. T. Hor, A.esistant 

Dear Sira 

Pursuant to your letter of Februa17 4, I 

am enclosing hsrewith a copy or Applic tion 

lo. 21394 in th• name of 3. P. and Carson 

RH akp 
Enclosure 

Very truly 7oure, 

CHAS. ! . STRICKLIN 
Stat• Engineer 

By 
Id IC. Humphrey 
.Assistent 



6, 
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213 4 

J 31, 19 6 

essrs. J. P. A and C:u-son n,,u:;~ 

Rote 3 
Junotio City, rcgon 

Gen, men: 

C 

lan , • 
Rec ·p i 

Tho :. 91 cn.tto 
over .d ound to b 

0 

in 
and Regula on 
pos 

scription sl 

p lie tion for rmit to a 
irrigation of 147 acres or 

Of ~. 00 fo O' 

ha... en checked 

ould o t "'~10 t e location oft eland to be ir-
traet and tho acr .ch O re w ct 
d copy of th :ulca 

cturu.ly b .- ... , t • l4 should be 

The two no.ui s on tho ~trat line of t e appl cation s ould th apJ;ear 
above t,1e sienatur • 



Jan 31,196 

enc in c o p and your a plic tio as 
p incd above, tl10y ar enclosed h l. , t . , e e ,lication bein doraed 
ao that in or r to retain ts priority it, must be returned to this of · ce 
m.t t p on 01• fore h 2, 1946. 

Upon receipt of t e ion and p omoonied by the 
ta.tutoey recordin dbl e unt 7.45 :J..ication 

will be placed n 11 e of a t . 

hCI 
c. 

Yours veey truly • 

• fi . . !CKL!i.I 
gineer 

• H y~ A i..,tant 
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After 10 days, return to 
STATE ENGINEER, 

.504 State Office Building, 
SALEM, OREGON. 

Messrs. J.P. Adams and 
Route 3 
Junction City, Oregon 

Carson Adams 
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